

JAMMU & KASHMIR SPORTS COUNCIL

Administrative Block Bakshi Stadium, Srinagar (May-October), M A Stadium, Jammu J&K 180001 (Nov.-May), <u>E-mail: - jkstatesportscouncil@gmail.com</u>, Contact No: - 0191-2570423, 0191-2560771

Sub: -Notification for seeking admission in M.Sc Technology Courses at S.P. College M.A Road Srinagar for the session 2023 under Sports category for determination of Sports merit - Withdrawal of notification.

 Sports Council Order No:
 977 of 2023

 D
 A
 T
 E
 D:
 08-12-2023

Notification issued under endorsement No.: - SC/491-M.Sc Technology2024/9187-96, dated: - 07.12.2023 is hereby withdrawn abinitio.

Administrative Officer **J&K Sports Council**

No: - SC/491- M.scTechnology2024/9251-58 Dated: - 08.12.2023

Copy to: -

- **1.** Director Youth Services and Sports with the respect to upload this withdrawal order on the official website of the Directorate.
- 2. Director of Information Jammu with the request to get withdrawal order published in two leading dailies one each of Srinagar and Jammu in tomorrow's edition positively.
- **3.** Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination, Jammu with the request to upload the withdrawal order on the official website of BOPEE and display on the notice board.
- 4. Divisional Sports Officer (K/J), J&K Sports Council.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department for the information of Secretary and also with the request to upload the withdrawal order on the official website of the Department.
- 6. Incharge website, J&K Sports Council for uploading the withdrawal order on official website as well as on Facebook & Twitter handles.
- 7. Advertisement File
- 8. Order File.